bearing

Total

 % $ $ $ $
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 7.02% 5,407,348 - - 5,407,348
Receivables  - - 109,118 109,118
Loans to subsidiaries 8.00% - 3,530,313 - 3,530,313
Total Financial Assets  5,407,348 3,530,313 109,118 9,046,779

Financial Liabilities
Trade and other payables  - - (175,894) (175,894)
Total Financial Liabilities  - - (175,894)  (175,894)

Parent - 2007

Weighted
average
effective

interest rate

Floating
interest rate

Non interest
bearing

Total

 % $ $ $
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 5.4% 4,030,567 - 4,030,567
Receivables  - 448,376 448,376
Total Financial Assets  4,030,567 448,376 4,478,943

Financial Liabilities
Trade and other payables  - (2,482,470) (2,482,470)
Total Financial Liabilities  - (2,482,470) (2,482,470)

The table below details the interest rate sensitivity analyses of the entity at the reporting
date, holding all other variables constant.  A 50 basis point favourable (+) and
unfavourable (-) change is deemed to be possible change and is used when reporting
interest rate risk.

  Effect On: Effect On:
  Profit Equity Profit Equity
Risk
Variable

Sensitivity* 2008 2008 2007 2007

Interest Rate + 0.50% 26,911 26,911 20,153 20,153
 - 0.50% (26,911) (26,911) (20,153) (20,153)

*The method used to arrive at the possible change of 50 basis points was based on the
analysis of the absolute nominal change of the Reserve Bank of Australia (RBA) monthly
issued cash rate.  Historical rates indicate that for the past five financial years, there was a
bias towards an increase in interest rate ranging between 0 to 50 basis points.  It is
considered that 50 basis points a ‘reasonably possible’ estimate as it accommodates for the
maximum variations inherent in the interest rate movement over the past five years.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

EMERALD OIL & GAS NL